Form ACO-4
Form must be typed

Commingling ID# —— Ie~% co ’ﬁ %O’

KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION
OiL & Gas CONSERVATION Division

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Well Information:

APl# _15-109-20850-~-O D - %

Lease Name: ROS@ Well #: 1-14

Spot . -N2 __NW _NW sec. 14 Tup.14_s R 32 _ []Eas
County: Logan 7] west
Festfrom [7] North/ [ South Line of Section: 339

Feetfrom [ 1 East / [¥] West Line of Section: 560

Operator Information;

License #: 5214

Name: __Lario Oil & Gas Company
Address: 301 8. Market
City/State/Zip: _Wichita, KS 67202
Contact Person: Jay Schweikert
Phone #: _316-265-5611

v 1. Nzme and upper and lower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:
Formation: {Perfs):
Formation: Ft. Scoft Lst. (Perfs): 4285' - 4270'
Formation: Upper Cherokee | st (Perfs): 4288’ - 4292'
Formation: Johnson Zone {Perfs): 4348’ - 4354" and 4365' - 4368’
Formation: Basal Penn Sst. (Perfs): 4403’ - 4410'

L 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be comminaled from each Interval:

Formation: Ft. Scottist. BOPD: 3319  MCFFD: gwep; 4
Formation: UPPer Cherokee Lst BOPD: 22.57 MCFFD: BWPD: __ 95

' Formation: Johnson Zone BoPD: 62.80  mcCFPD: BweD: _ 9
Formation: Basal Penn Sst. BOPD: 1421  MCFPD: wpp: _3.16
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

;
( 8. Plat map showing the location of the subject weii, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 172 mile radlus of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.
__ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, inciude the foliowing:
v P e
_Y 5. wireline lag of subject well. W’ M‘}
__/__ 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form)for the sublject well.~~

RECEIVED
DEC 03 2003

KCC WICHITA

For Cornmingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
______ 5. Well constructlon diagram of subject well.
____ 6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

State of Kansas )
) ss: KATHY L. FORD
. EXE= Novary Public - State of Kangas
d ry
County of Sedgwick ) My Appl. Expires f0 <R A=1D

VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my current information,
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and
proper and | have no information or knowiedge, which is mconsuslent with
the information supplied in this application.

KCC Oﬂlce Use Only

[Denied [ ]Approved

KCC Date Received: ______ 15-Day Periods Ends: ‘ y Iﬂ
Approved By: Date:

Signature;
Printed Name: _Jay Schweikert

Tite: Operations Engineer /44

Subscribed & s\vg?w before me this 2Nd daV DEeeemBer ,20 08
Notary Public: ’m bz uﬁ%ﬂ

My Commission Explres: ﬁ 0-22-10

Protaests may be filed by any parly having a valid interast in the appilication. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must bs filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with 2ll required attachments and files to: KCGC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Mark Parkinson, Governor

—
K A N s A S Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

December 18, 2009

Jay Schweikert

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S. Market

Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Approved Commingling CO120901
Rose 1-14, Sec. 14-T148-R32W, Logan County
API No. 15-109-20850-00-00

Dear Mr. Schweikert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per KA.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on December 3, 2009
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Ft. Scott Lst. 33.19 0 0.40 4265-4270
Upper Cherokee Lst. 22.57 0 0.55 4288-4292

Johnson Zone 62.8 0 0.90 4348-4368 OA
Basal Penn Sst. 14.21 0 3.16 4403-4410
Total Estimated Current Production | 132.8 0 5.01

Based upon the depth of the Basal Penn Sst. formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Docket Number CO120901 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingling.

Sincerely,

YAy —

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 §. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
{316) 337-6200 o Fax: {316) 337-6211 * hup:/fkecks.gov/




Pagodive, Form U1

Juty 2006
Affidavit of Nolice Served
Re: Application for: _COmMmMingfing of production
Well Name; _ ROSE #1-14 Legal Location: _ N2 NW NW Sec. 14-14S-32W

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 2nd of December ,

2009— , @ true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A capy of this affidavil must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (Attach additional sheets If necessary)

Raymond Oil P. O. Box 48788
Wichita, KS 67201

Shakespeare Qil Company, Inc. 202 West Main Street
Salem, IL 62881

RECEIVED
DzC 63 2003
KCC WICHITA

| further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the oakley Graphic , the official county publication
of __Logan county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.
Signed this __2nd day of _December , 2008 L/
1y M
Applicant of, onzed
Subscribed and swom to before day o December , 2009

KATHY L. FORD bg 7{
o / m/
Notary Hub!:c

Ehp Notary Public - State of Ka
My Appt. Expirey/ @ = 2R~ [ O 10-22-10

My Commission Explres

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the
protestant and the fille of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and subslantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be filed within 15 days of the
publication notice of the applicatian. ’

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



| B mroof of I]Duﬁl’tcatton

" Y
_ »)
Affidavit of Publication : | Ciiucay Legal Notzce> O =) rzrlJ
State of Kansas, 1 Acct-| Expt.] FILE | . = :f S
LOGAN COUNTY, ss: _— B ,:pubhsﬁedm the Oakiey "+ o5 o B
“Boa A ] Sphicon Welnesdy Oct. 7, X g
tono_ Glover | NOV 12 2008 fped 2009 5 80
being first duly sworn , deposes and says, . i EFOR.E THESTATE = 2 w
— -JS—.Ll_—-GV | SE_ L DM * CORPORATION.
is the editor of THE OAKLEY GRAPHIE ety yrewepipes? . COMMISSION OF THE
printed in the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circu- STATE OF' KANSAS
lation in Logan County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a NOTICE OF F‘IL]NG .
APPLICATION

weekly and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious, or fraternal o M
publication. RE: I.ano Oil'& Gas' Company -
= 'Apph_cancm fe

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least weekly 50 times a
year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said
county and state for a period of more than five years prior to the first
publication of said notice; and has been admitted at the post office

of Oakley in said county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in

the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for consecutive
weeks the first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the

1 dayor Ortolsen 2009 _

with subsequent publications being made on the following dates:

1st Publication was made on the 7 day of 520 Q_q
2nd Publication was made on the day of » 2
3rd Publication was made on the day of 20
4th Publication was made on the day of 520
5th Publication was made on the day of. .20
6th Publication was made on the day of 20
Publication fee 3 ‘ . 1thir 15) days from the
. . : this. pubhcatnon ,T'hese
Affidavit, Notary’s Fees pl'otests _shall rbe filed pursiant
Additional Copies @, ' to_ Commission l'egulatwns and
ion Fe ) must state specific réasons why
_the grant of the application may
QZ cause waste violate correlatlve
(Signed) _~, t—nghts ar;  pollute the natura] i
resources of the State of Kansas. .
Witness my hand this Cf day of ZO_DQ_ If no protests are. received, th1s‘

application - may be “granted |

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this {
through a summary proceéding: !
day ofg‘h* ey 20_@3- vaahdpmtestsarerecewed thi' f
matter will be- ‘set for heanng S
! 2# :' f' i ) _ Al perscns mtetested or‘
; concerned “shall take - nottce of ¢
{Notary Public) $e foregoing and shall govem
emsel : :
My commission expires ,9' i t_'_DO/ (8] ' msii‘l’:)agcﬂo f&flméislyCdlﬁ a
- 301°S. Market

7.  Wichita, KS 67202
ST (316) 265-5611
S ATTN Jay Sch :‘eiken




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS ,\ s

County of Sedgwick /

f lawful age, being first duly
zgvagll'{nil;et;g:g;hoand saith: gI‘hat he is Record _Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily uewspaper'publlshed
in the City of Wichita, County of S‘edg‘wmk, _State
of Kansas, and having a general_pald ‘_:lrculatlon on
a daily basis in said County, v\_rhmh saxd_newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more thall'l one year
prior to the first publication of _the ngnce
hereinafter mentioned, and which sa}d newspaper
has been entered as second class maﬂ matter at tl;e
United States Post Office in Wichita, K‘:m_sas, an
which said newspaper is not a tradg, religious or
fraternal publication and that a notice c_:f atrue
copy is hereto attached was Pubhshed in the
regular and entire Morning issue of said The

Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues - weeks, that the
first publication of said notice was-

made as aforesaid on the 8th of

October ap._2009 , win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal

knowledge of the statements above set forth and N

that they are true.

Mk St

Subscribed and sworn to before mie this

gth dav of October, 2009

LINDA D, TOON
Notary Pub[iﬁt‘:- State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 3=}3 - 21643

4
ﬁ-‘bt{?&ﬂf K. -vj—t_,g;q,{/

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $86.00

Ay ]
“a

LEGAL PUBLICATION

. Published in The Wichila Eagle
October B, 2009 (2909383} '
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE . |

STATE OF KANSAS !
OTICE OF FILING ICATIO
RE:Larlo A3 Company - Application
far a permft to authorize the commingling of
2ones in the Rose #1-14, located' fa Logan
County, Kansas, :
TQ:Al Qll and Gas Producers, Unleased
Minerals Interest Owners, Landowners and
all persans whomever concerned.
You, and each of You, are hereby notified
that Larfo ON & Gas Company has filed an
appllcatlon to commingla  Ft. . Scott,
Cherokes, Johnsen ang Basal Penn zenes in
the Rose #1-14, located approxtmately N2
Il:lw NW Sec. 14-145-32W, In Logan County,
ansas,

Any persons who oblect fo or protost fhis
application shall be required to file thelr
chiectlons or protests with the Canservailon
Diislon  of the Slate  Corporation
Commisslon of the State of Kansas within
(15) days from the data of this publication,
Thesa protests shall be fited pursuant to
Commission regutations and rnust state
speclfle reasons why the gramt of {he
applicatlon may cause wasta, viglate
correlative righis ar pofiute the natural
-fesources of the State of Kansas, f no
protests are recelved, this appfication may

* be granfed trough a summary proceeding,

if valid protests ara racelved, this matter .
wilt be st for hearing, ;
All persons inferosted or concerned shall
take notlca of the foregaing and shat] govern
themselves accorgingly, i
Lario Qi & Gas Company

30 S. Mariet

Wichita, KS 67202
(316} 265-5611
ATTN: Jay Schwelkert

RECEIVED
NOV 1§ 2009

KCC WICHITA
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NOV 1 6 2009

KCC WICHITA

Lario Qil & Gas Comp

Rose 1-14
SEC 14-145-32W

LOGAN COUNTY, KAN

Data: 15 Seplamber, 2009

Gaoltoglt: Robert P. Sayer [

|




